

Court No. - 50

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 1620 of 2021

Petitioner :- Sampurna Nand Tiwari And 2 Others

Respondent :- Deputy Director Of Consolidation And 9 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Anil Kumar Aditya

Counsel for Respondent :- Arvind Kumar Singh,C.S.C.,Pradeep Singh,Rahul Sahai

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai,J.

In Re: Civil Misc. Substitution Application No.3 of 2024

1. The instant application has been filed in respect of deceased petitioner no.1.
2. The application is within limitation.
3. Let the word 'deceased' be mentioned against the name of petitioner no.1/ Sampurna Nand Tiwari and his legal heirs as mentioned in the prayer clause be substituted as petitioner nos.1/1 to 1/4.
4. The application is accordingly, allowed.

Order on Writ Petition

1. Learned counsel for the respondents are granted six weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit in the matter.
2. List this case in the additional cause list on 3.1.2025 along with connected matter.
3. Learned counsel for the petitioner shall inform about this order in writing to learned counsel for the respondent within one week.

Order Date :- 21.11.2024

Rameez